

**WRIT PETITION NO: 24284 of 2024**

The Authorised Officer, Indian Bank

...Petitioner

Vs.

M/s. VMS Ferro Alloys Private Limited
Rep., by its Managing Director

...Respondent

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Ambadipudi Satyanarayana
a/w Mr. Sreedhar Valiveti

Advocate for Respondents : --

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 25th October, 2024****P C :**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 08.11.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl