



WRIT PETITION NO: 24284 of 2024

The Authorised Officer and another

...Petitioners

Vs.

M/s Vms Ferro Alloys Private Limited and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners:

Mr. Ambadipudi Satyanarayana,
Sr.Counsel assisted by Mr. Sreedhar
Valiveti

Advocate for Respondents:

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATIDATE : 6th December, 2024P C :IA.No.1 of 2024

Requirement of filing the certified copy of the order, dated 13.04.2024 passed by the Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal at Kolkata in Appeal No.75 of 2022 is dispensed with.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

W.P.No.24284 of 2024

Issue notice to the respondents returnable in six weeks.

List on 24.01.2025.

In the meantime, *status quo* be maintained.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

Vjl