

**WRIT PETITION NO: 24284 of 2024**

The Authorised Officer and another

...Petitioners

Vs.

M/s Vms Ferro Alloys Private Limited and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners:

Mr. Sreedhar Valiveti

Advocate for Respondents:

Mr. Padala Venkata Sriram for R.1

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 24th January, 2025****P C :**

Mr. Padala Venkata Sriram, learned counsel, states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.1 and seeks time to file his Vakalatnama.

Fresh notice be issued for service of the unserved respondent No.2.

Service of fresh personal notice on respondent No.2 is also permitted.

List on 21.03.2025.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl