

**WRIT PETITION NO: 24284 of 2024**

The Authorised Officer and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

M/s. VMS Ferro Alloys Private Limited and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri Sreedhar Valiveti

Advocate for Respondents : Sri Padala Venkata Sriram Reddy,
Sri Kunuku Raja Sekhar**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 21st March 2025****P C :**

Response be filed.

List on 30.06.2025 along with W.P.No.13361 of 2024.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J****AMD**