

APHC010468302024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.No:-
56 & 57
[3483]**



**WRIT PETITION NO: 24284 of 2024 along with
WP.No.13361 of 2024**

The Authorised Officer, and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

M/s Vms Ferro Alloys Private Limited and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Ms. Padma Vanditha representing
Mr. Sreedhar Valiveti

Mr. Padala Venkata Sriram Reddy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. A. Chandraiah Naidu

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 30th June 2025

P C :

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 11.08.2025.

Interim orders granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

Vjl