

21 to 23 WP-27679-2025 and WP-13361-24284-2024

Present:- Mr. A. Chandrai Naidu, Advocate for petitioner in
W.P.No.27679/2025.

Mr. Padala Venkata Sriram Reddy, Advocate for
petitioner in W.P.No.13361/2024.

Mr. Ambadipudi Stayanarayana, Advocate
represented Mr. Sreedhar Valiveti, Advocate for
petitioner in W.P.No.24284/2024.

At request of learned counsel for parties, adjourned to 22.04.2026 for
arguments.

No further adjournment shall be afforded to any of counsel.

Pleadings in all writ petitions be pleaded at least one week prior to date
fixed.

Interim order granted in W.P.Nos.13361 & 24284/2024 to continue till next
date of hearing only.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 01.04.2026
ANS