

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.Nos.13361 of 2024, 24284 of 2024 and 27679 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.07.2026	<u>DEV,J & SUN,J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the Bank furnished a copy of Judgment of the Apex Court, on which, he is relying. Learned counsel appearing for the borrower and auction purchaser sought time to look into the same. List on 15.07.2026 under the caption 'for orders'. Interim orders granted earlier in W.P.Nos.13361 and 24284 of 2024 shall stand extended for a further period of two (02) weeks. _____ DEV, J _____ SUN,J PKR	